

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1129/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in CRLM No. 28337/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER SINGH GUGNANI
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
ent(s)

Respond

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay of arrest and office report))

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is stated at the Bar that the dispute between the parties has been settled outside the Court. A copy of the compromise deed is annexed herewith as Annexure R-1. In view of the compromise arrived at between the parties and the fact that the petitioner may not be required by the respondent for interrogation, the petitioner be released on bail in case of arrest subject to the satisfaction of the arresting officer.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master